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3

Applicant and Address for Service

4

Marcel Reghelini
Director, Regulatory Affairs
Union Gas Limited
50 Keil Drive North
Chatham, Ontario
N7M 5M1
Tel: 1-519-436-4515
Fax: 1-519-436-4641
mreghelini@uniongas.com

5

AND

6

Michael A. Penny
Counsel
Torys LLP
Maritime Life Tower, Suite 3000
Toronto-Dominion Centre, P.O. Box 270
Toronto, Ontario
M5K 1N2
Tel: 416-865-7526
Fax: 416-865-7380
mpenny@torys.com

7

Intervenors and Addresses for Service

8

1 Consumers’ Association of Canada
DocID: OEB: 12S6S-0



9

Robert B. Warren
WeirFoulds
Barristers & Solicitors
The Exchange Tower
Suite 1600, P.O. Box 480
130 King Street West
Toronto, Ontario
M5X 1J5
Tel: 416-365-1110
Fax: 416-365-1876
rwarren@weirfoulds.com

10

AND

11

Peter J. Dyne
365 Brimley Court
Kingston,Ontario
K7M 7V3
Tel: 1-613-384-4722
Fax: 1-613-384-5218
pjdyne@kingston.net

12

AND

13

Julie Girvan
2 Penrose Road
Toronto, Ontario
M4S 1P1
Tel: 416-322-7936
Fax: 416-322-9703
jgirvan@ca.inter.net

14

2 Hydro One Networks Inc.

15

Glen MacDonald
Senior Advisor - Regulatory Review
Regulatory Affairs
Hydro One Networks Inc.
13th Floor, North Tower
483 Bay Street
Toronto, Ontario
M5G 2P5
Tel: 416-345-5913
Fax: 416-345-5866
glen.e.macdonald@HydroOne.com
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16

3 London Property Management Association

17

Randy Aiken
Aiken & Associates
578 McNaughton Ave. West
Chatham, Ontario
N7L 4J6
Tel: 1-519-351-8624
Fax: 1-519-351-4331
raiken@xcelco.on.ca

18

4 Industrial Gas Users Association

19

Peter C.P. Thompson, Q.C.
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
World Exchange Plaza
1100 - 100 Queen Street
Ottawa, Ontario
K1P 1J9
Tel: 1-613-787-3528
Fax: 1-613-230-8842
PThompson@blgcanada.com

20

AND

21

Peter Fournier
President
Industrial Gas Users Association
99 Metcalfe Street, Suite 1201
Ottawa, Ontario
K1P 6L7
Tel: 1-613-236-8021
Fax: 1-613-230-9531
igua@magma.ca

22

5 The City of Kitchener

23

J. Alick Ryder, Q.C.
Ryder Wright Blair & Doyle
438 University Avenue
Suite 1812
Toronto, Ontario
M5G 2K8
Tel: 416-340-9070
Fax: 416-340-9250
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rwbd@interlog.com

24

AND

25

Dwayne Quinn
Director of Utilities
The City of Kitchener
200 King Street West
P.O. Box 1118
Kitchener, Ontario
N2E 1H7
Tel: 1-519-741-2638
Fax: 1-519-741-2633
dwayne.quinn@kitchener.on.ca

26

6 Ontario Association of Physical Plant Administrators

27

Valerie Young
Director, Research and Analysis
Aegent Energy Advisors Inc.
1 Eva Road, Suite 317
Toronto, Ontario
M9C 4Z5
Tel: 416-622-9449 Ext. 104
Fax: 416-622-9797
vyoung@aegent.ca

28

7 Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters

29

I. Bruce MacOdrum, Q.C.
Counsel for CME
181 Chaplin Crescent
Toronto, Ontario
M5P 1B1
Tel: 416-482-8172
Fax: 416-946-1631
brucemacodrum@sympatico.ca

30

AND

31

Malcolm Rowan
Rowan & Associates Inc.
361 Lytton Boulevard
Toronto,Ontario
M5N 1R9
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Tel: 416-482-6612
Fax: 416-482-8446
malcolmrowan@sympatico.ca

32

8 The Green Energy Coalition and the Canadian Institute of Environmental Law and Policy

33

David Poch
Counsel
The Green Energy Coalition and the Canadian Institute of Environmental Law and Policy
1649 Old Brooke Road, RR#2
Maberly, Ontario
K0H 2B0
Tel: 1-613-264-0055
Fax: 1-613-264-2878
poch@perth.igs.net

34

AND

35

Kai Millyard
204 First Avenue
Toronto, Ontario
M4M 1X1
Tel: 416-469-8296
Fax: 416-469-4539
kai@web.net

36

9 Ontario Power Generation

37

Barry A. Green
Director, U.S. & Interprovincial Regulatory Affairs
Ontario Power Generation Inc.
700 University Avenue, H18-G2
Toronto, Ontario
M5G 1X6
Tel: 416-592-7883
Fax: 416-592-8519
Barry.green@opg.com

38

AND

39

John Rattray
Solicitor
Ontario Power Generation Inc.
700 University Avenue, H18-G24
Toronto, Ontario
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M5G 1X6
Tel: 416-592-8586
Fax: 416-592-1466
jrattray@opg.com

40

10 Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited

41

R. Zebrowski
Vice President, Regulatory Services
Toronto Hydro-Electric Ssytem Limited
14 Carlton Street
Toronto, Ontario
M5B 1K5
Tel: 416-542-2572
Fax: 416-542-2776
Rzebrowski@torontohydro.com

42

11 Petro Canada

43

John MacPherson
Manager, Regulatory Affairs
Petro-Canada Oil and Gas
2190 PCCW, 150 - 6th Avenue S.W.
P.O. Box 2844
Calgary, Alberta
T2P 3E3
Tel: 1-403-296-4249
Fax: 1-403-296-3919
macpher@petro-canada.ca

44

AND

45

Scott R. Miller
Associate General Counsel
Petro-Canada
2830 PCCW, 150 - 6th Avenue S.W.
P.O. Box 2844
Calgary, Alberta
T2P 3E3
Tel: 1-403-296-8559
Fax: 1-403-296-4910
srmiller@petro-canada.ca

46

12 Energy Objective Ltd.
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47

Dr. Philip R. Walsh
Managing Director
Energy Objective Ltd.
Suite 100 - 132 Bloomfield Drive
London, Ontario
N6J 1Y4
Tel: 1-519-473-1991
Fax: 1-519-473-0991

48

13 Gaz Métropolitain

49

Louis-Charles Ratelle
Advisor, Réglementation Hors Québec
Gaz Métropolitain
1717 du Havre Street
Montreal, Quebec
H2K 2X3
Tel: 1-514-598-3704
Fax: 1-514-598-3725
Cratelle@gazmet.com

50

AND

51

Frédéric Morel
Advisor, Affaires Contractuelles
Gaz Métropolitain
1717 du Havre Street
Montreal, Quebec
H2K 2X3
Tel: 1-514-598-3199
Fax: 1-514-598-3778
fmorel@gazmet.co

52

14 The Coalition for Efficient Energy Distribution

53

George Vegh
Macleod Dixon LLP
Suite 3900, Canada Trust Tower
BCE Place
161 Bay Street
P.O. Box 505
Toronto, Ontario
M5J 2S1
Tel: 416-203-4430
Fax: 416-360-8277
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george.vegh@tor.macleoddixon.com

54

AND

55

Sandra McDonough
EnCana Corporation
Encana Place
150, 9th Avenue S.W.
P.O. Box 2850
Calgary, Alberta
T2P 2S5
Tel: 1-403-645-7512
Fax: 1-403-645-6563

56

AND

57

Tomasz Lange
Regulatory Analyst
Mirant Canada Energy Marketing Ltd.
300, 440 2nd Avenue S. W.
Calgary,Alberta
T2P 5E9
Tel: 1-403-218-1087
Fax: 1-403-218-1504
tomasz.lange@mirant.com

58

AND

59

Paul Kerr
Manager, Market Affairs
Coral Energy Canada Inc.
Suite 201, 470 Weber Street North
Waterloo, Ontario
N2L 6J2
Tel: 1-519-888-5385
Fax: 1-519-888-5260
pkerr@coral-energy.com

60

15 Energy Probe

61

David MacIntosh
C/o Energy Probe
225 Brunswick Avenue
Toronto, Ontario
M5S 2M6
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Fax: 416-964-8239
DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com

62

For telephone inquiries:

63

Thomas Adams
Tel: 416-964-9223 Ext 239
TomAdams@nextcity.ca

64

16 TransCanada PipeLines Limited

65

James D. Bartlett
Manager, Regulatory Services
TransCanada PipeLines Limited
450 First Street S.W.
Calgary, Alberta
T2P 5H1
Tel: 1-403-920-7165
Fax: 1-403-920-2347
jim_bartlett@transcanada.com

66

AND

67

Tibor Haynal
Transportation, Pricing and Regulation
TransCanada PipeLines Limited
55 Yonge Street, 8th Floor
Toronto, Ontario
M5E 1J4
Tel: 416-869-2120
Fax: 416-869-2056
tibor_haynal@transcanada.com

68

AND

69

Patrick M. Keys
Senior Regulatory Counsel
TransCanada PipeLines Limited
450 First Street S.W.
Calgary, Alberta
T2P 5H1
Tel: 1-403-920-6237
Fax: 1-403-920-2420
Patrick_keys@transcanada.com
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70

17 Wholesale Gas Services Purchasers Group

71

William Blake
President
Natural Resource Gas Limited
33 Beech Street East, P.O. Box 307
Aylmer, Ontario
N5H 2S1
Tel: 1-519-773-5321 Ext. 205
Fax: 1-519-773-5335
wblake@nrgas.on.ca

72

AND

73

Richard King
Power Budd LLP
One First Canadian Place
Suite 7210, P.O. Box 148
Toronto, Ontario
M5X 1C7
Tel: 416-640-4100
Fax: 416-640-2777
Rking@powerbudd.com

74

AND

75

Nick Petruzzella
Six Nations Natural Gas Company Limited
50 Industrial Drive
Oshweken, Ontario
N0A 1M0
Tel: 1-519-445-4213
Fax: 1-519-445-4313
snnatgas@worldchat.com

76

18 Superior Energy Management

77

Gerry Haggarty
President
Superior Energy Management
Division of Superior Plus Inc.
6860 Century Avenue
East Tower, Suite 2001
Mississauga, Ontario
L5N 2W5
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Tel: 905-542-5471
Fax: 905-542-7715

78

AND

79

George Vegh
Macleod Dixon LLP
Suite 3900, Canada Trust Tower
BCE Place
161 Bay Street
P.O. Box 505
Toronto, Ontario
M5J 2S1
Tel: 416-203-4430
Fax: 416-360-8277
george.vegh@tor.macleoddixon.com

80

19 Ontario Energy Savings Corporation

81

Christopher Gaffney
Vice President & General Counsel
Ontario Energy Savings Corporation
Suite 400, 6345 Dixie Road
Mississauga, Ontario
L5T 2E6
Tel: 905-795-4221
Fax: 905-670-2241
Chris.gaffney@oesc.ca

82

AND

83

George Vegh
Macleod Dixon LLP
Suite 3900, Canada Trust Tower
BCE Place
161 Bay Street
P.O. Box 505
Toronto, Ontario
M5J 2S1
Tel: 416-203-4430
Fax: 416-360-8277
george.vegh@tor.macleoddixon.com

84

20 Union Energy Inc.
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85

Leigh-Anne Palter
Director, Retail Market Strategy & Compliance
Union Energy Inc.
2 Lansing Square, Suite 1200
Toronto, Ontario
M2J 4P8
Tel: 416-499-6114
Fax: 416-756-8201
lpalter@unionenergy.com

86

AND

87

George Vegh
Macleod Dixon LLP
Suite 3900, Canada Trust Tower
BCE Place
161 Bay Street
P.O. Box 505
Toronto, Ontario
M5J 2S1
Tel: 416-203-4430
Fax: 416-360-8277
george.vegh@tor.macleoddixon.com

88

21 NOVA Chemicals (Canada) Ltd.

89

Mike Elliott
NOVA Chemicals (Canada) Ltd.
P.O. Box 3060
Sarnia, Ontario
N7T 8C7
Tel: 1-519-862-2911 Ext. 2316
Fax: 1-519-481-2802
Elliotmg@novachem.com

90

AND

91

Michael M. Peterson
McMillan Binch LLP
Suite 3500
South Tower, Royal Bank Plaza
Toronto, Ontario
M5J 2J7
Tel: 416-865-7839
Fax: 416-865-7048
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michael.peterson@mcmillanbinch.com

92

22 The Municipality of the City of Timmins

93

The Municipality of the City of Timmins
C/o Peter F. Scully
57 Mallory Crescent, Apt. 4
Toronto, Ontario
M4G 3L6
Tel: 416-399-9072
Fax: 416-696-8285
Pscully67@hotmail.com

94

23 Northern Cross Energy Limited

95

Scott Stoll
Power Budd LLP
Suite 7210, 1 First Canadian Place
P.O. Box 148
Toronto, Ontario
M5X 1C7
Tel: 416-642-8566
Fax: 416-640-2777
sstoll@powerbudd.com

96

AND

97

Dave Thompson
Northern Cross Energy Limited
700 - 4th Avenue S.W.
Suite 840
Calgary, Alberta
T2P 3J4
Tel: 1-403-237-0055
Fax: 1-403-237-6255
dthompson@northerncross.ca

98

24 Vulnerable Energy Consumers Coalition

99

Michael Janigan
General Counsel
Public Interest Advocacy Centre
1204 - ONE Nicholas Street
Ottawa, Ontario
K1N 7B7
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Tel: 1-613-562-4002 Ext. 26
Fax: 1-613-562-0007
piac@web.net

100

AND

101

Sue Lott
Counsel
Public Interest Advocacy Centre
1204 - ONE Nicholas Street
Ottawa, Ontario
K1N 7B7
Tel: 1-613-562-4002 Ext. 23
Fax: 1-613-562-0007

102

AND

103

Joyce Poon
Econalysis Consulting Services
34 King Street East
Toronto, Ontario
M5C 2X8
Tel: 416-348-0640
Fax: 416-348-0641
Jpoon@ecoanalysis.ca

104

25 BP Canada Energy Company

105

Cheryl Worthy
BP Canada Energy Company
240 - 4 Avenue S.W., Station “M”
Calgary, Alberta
T2P 4J7
Tel: 1-403-233-1569
Fax: 1-403-233-5667

106

AND

107

George Vegh
Macleod Dixon LLP
Suite 3900, Canada Trust Tower
BCE Place
161 Bay Street
P.O. Box 505
Toronto, Ontario
DocID: OEB: 12S6S-0



M5J 2S1
Tel: 416-203-4430
Fax: 416-360-8277
george.vegh@tor.macleoddixon.com

108

26 Pollution Probe Foundation

109

Jack Gibbons
Public Interest Economics
625 Church Street, Suite 402
Toronto, Ontario
M4Y 2G1
Tel: 416-926-1907 Ext. 240
Fax: 416-926-1601
jgibbons@pollutionprobe.org

110

AND

111

Murray Klippenstein
Klippensteins
Barristers & Solicitors
160 John Street, Suite 300
Toronto, Ontario
M5V 2E5
Tel: 416-598-0288
Fax: 416-598-9520
murray.klippenstein@klippensteins.ca

112

27 Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.

113

Marika O. Hare
Director - Regulatory Affairs
Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.
500 Consumers Road
Toronto, Ontario
M2J 1P8
Tel: 416-753-7333
Fax: 416-495-6072
marika.hare@cgc.enbridge.com

114

AND

115

Tania Persad
Legal Counsel, Regulatory
Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.
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500 Consumers Road
Toronto, Ontario
M2J 1P8
Tel: 416-495-5891
Fax: 416-495-5994
tania.persad@cgc.enbridge.com
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